
CANADA.

AN ESTIMATE of the AMOUNT that will probably be required to defray the EXPENSES of the
SERvIcE in the Canadas, consequent upon the Insurrection in those Provinces.

- One Million.-

To meet the Expenditure for the years ended 31 Marci 1838 and 31 March 1839,
beyond the sum granted in the fast Session of Parliament, according to thel
Statement subjoined -- - - - - - -J

To mecet the probable Charge for the current year, beyond the Amount already
included in the Estimates for the Army, Navy, Ordnance and Commissariat
Services - - - - - - - - - - -

Whitehall, Treasury Chambersl
, A1ugust 1839. : J

447,000

553,000

1,000,000

F. T. B A R I NG.

STATEMENT showing the EXCEss of EXP'ENDITURE in the Canadas, in the Year ended
31 March 1838, in conscquence of the Insurrection in those Provinces.

HEADS OF SERVICE.

Provisions, Forage, Fuel and Light - - -
Pay of extra Staff - - - - . -
Military Allowances - - - - -

Contingencies, Transport and Miscellaneous Pur-
chases - - - - -J

Ordnance - - - - -

Ordinaries - - - - - -

Special Services - - - -
(Including the Expenses incurred in raising Provincial Forces

of Militia and Voluntcers.)

Deduct,-For Stoppages for the Troops - -

Average
Expenditure f

pie tire Yers
precediîig.

33,615
3,530
4,844

7,760

53,470
69,304
- il -

Actual
Expe!iditure

ni
183718.

88,140
4,530
8,204

46,620

67,240
89,304

183,630:

49,525
The Excess expended in Canada for the Ordinaries,1!

being provided in the Estimate of the Secretary 000
at War - - -

EXCESS.

54,525

1,000
3,360

~3,860
13,770
20,000

183,630

315,145

69,525

245,620

PnoRIcLE EXCESS of EXPENDITURE in the Year ended 31 MarCh 1839, taken partly from the
Expenditure, and partly from the Estimate transmitted by Commissary-general Rout.l, for
the Year, the whole of the Accounts not having been received.

IEADS OF SERVICE.

Provisions, Forage, Fuel and Lght - -
Pay of extra Staff - - -

Military Allowances - - - - -

Contingencies, Transport and Miscellaneous Pur-
chases - - -

Oidnance - - -

Ordinaries - -

Commissariat, Pay, Half-pay, &c. -
Special Services - - -

(Inîcluding Clothing, Pay. Allowance in lien of Rations and
Contingencies of tihe Militia aind Volunteers, and extra
Articles of Winter Clothing to the Ilegular Troops.)

ESTIMATE

prepared
as above stated.

170,000
10,000

6,2 17

53,875
144,.98.9
242,166

15,133

419,005

SUMS
already voted

Parliamrent.

155,000

2,500

3,075

52,689
222,166

12,133

4,905'

Addi-For Ordnance Stores supplied from England -

Add,-Excess to be provided for the previous year

Deduct the sum specially voted for Canada the last Session

ToTAL Deficiency to 31 Marci 1839

479.

SUMS
to be provided

ljby a
Special Vote.

15,000
7500

4,00
50,8o0

92,300
20,oo

3,000
414,100

606,700

94,700

701,400,
1245,6,20

947,020
500,000

447,020

j '?ý ý'


