CANADA.

347

AN ESTIMATE of the AMOUNT that will probably be required to defray the EXPENSES of the SERVICE in the Canudas, consequent upon the Insurrection in those Provinces.

-One Million.-

To meet the Expe beyond the sur Statement subj	n granted in	he years ende the last Ses	d 31 March 1838 sion of Parliame	and 31 Ma ent, accord	ing to the	£. 447,000
To meet the prob	able Charge	for the curre for the Army	nt year, beyond 7, Navy, Ordnand	the Amour ce and Cor	already	553,000
ан 1917 - Алар 1917 - Алар				9 	£.	1,000,000
Whitehall, T 1 Au	reasury Chai gust 1839.	mbers, }		$\frac{y}{z} = \frac{1}{z}$	F. T. B.	ARING.

STATEMENT showing the Excess of EXPENDITURE in the Canadas, in the Year ended

31 March 1838, in consequence of the Insurrection in those Provinces.

HEADS OF SERVICE.	Average Expenditure of the Three Years preceding.	Actual Expenditure in 1837/8.	EXCESS.
Provisions, Forage, Fuel and Light Pay of extra Staff Military Allowances Contingencies, Transport and Miscellaneous Pur- chases	<i>£</i> . 33,615 3,530 4,844 7,760 53,470	£, 88,140 4,530 8,204 46,620 67,240	£. 54,5 ² 5 1,000 3,360 38,860 13,770
Ordinaries - Special Services - (Including the Expenses incurred in raising Provincial Forces of Militia and Volunteers.)	69,304 - nil -	89,304 183,630	20,000 183,630
Deduct,-For Stoppages for the Troops -		49,525	315,145
The Excess expended in Canada for the being provided in the Estimate of at War	the Secretary	20,000 £.	<u>69,525</u> 245,620

PROBABLE EXCESS of EXPENDITURE in the Year ended 31 March 1839, taken partly from the Expenditure, and partly from the Estimate transmitted by Commissary-general *Routh*, for the Year, the whole of the Accounts not having been received.

	1		
HEADS OF SERVICE.	ESTIMATE prepared as above stated.	SUMS already voted by Parliament.	SUMS to be provided by a Special Vote.
Provisions, Forage, Fuel and Light Pay of extra Staff Military Allowances Contingencies, Transport and Miscellaneous Pur chases	£. 170,000 10,000 6,217 53,875	£. 155,000 2,500 2,217	£. 15,000 7,500 4,000
Ordnance - Ordinaries - Commissariat, Pay, Half-pay, &c. Special Services - (Including Clothing, Pay, Allowance in lieu of Batians and	53,075 144,989 242,166 15,133 419,005	3,075 52,689 222,166 12,133 4,905	50,800 92,300 20,000 3,000 414,100
Contingencies of the Militia and Volunteers, and extra Articles of Winter Clothing to the Regular Troops.) Add,-For Ordnance Stores supplied from Eng	land -		606,700
Add,-Excess to be provided for the previous y			94,700 701,400 245,620
Deduct the sum specially voted for Canada the	last Session		947,020 500,000
TOTAL Deficiency to g	31 March 1839	£.	447,020

479